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Dear Councillors Green, Halls, Hosking, Rose, Shinkins-Hoppe, Smith and Stevens. 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the recreation & opens spaces 
Committee to be held at 8.00pm on Tuesday 11 July 2023 in the meeting room at the 
Institute 38 Church Street Deeping St James PE6 8HD. 

 

The business to be dealt with at the meeting is listed on the agenda below.  

 
Julie Fortnum 
Parish Clerk 
Issued on Wednesday 7 July 2023 
  

AGENDA 
 
24.13 To receive apologies of absence. 
 
24.14 To receive declarations of interest. 
 
24.15 To agree the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday 30 May 2023.  
 
24.16 To receive the Clerk’s report and any update on matters arising from the previous 
minutes.  
 
24.17 To consider how to progress the improvements to the play equipment at Jubilee 
Park.  
 
24.18 To finalise details for the Linchfield footpath walk to be held on Monday 17 July 2023 
and the Station Road/Deeping Lakes walk on Sunday 10 September 2023. 
 
24.19 To finalise details for the Bark in the Park Dog Show to be held on Jubilee Park on 
Sunday 30 July 2023. 
 
24.20 To consider whether to pitch the gazebo at the Raft Race on Sunday 7 August 2023.  
 
24.21 To consider whether to pitch the gazebo at the Duck Race on Sunday 3 September 
2023.   
 
24.22 To consider organising a Remembrance Parade along Church Street on Sunday 12 
November 2023.  
 
24.23 To consider the organisation of the Carols in the Park on Friday 15 December 2023. 
 
23.24 To note the date of the next meeting – Tuesday 5 September 2023.   
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